

CNR No.DLWT01-001213-2024

SC No. 105/2024

FIR No.699/2023

PS Mundka

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar & Anr.

Under 302/323/341/506/34 IPC

24.04.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.D.Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.

IO/SHO concerned is not present to apprise the court regarding supplementary chargesheet.

In these circumstances, let the IO/SHO concerned be summoned again for **06.06.24**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
24.04.24