

CNR No.DLWT01-001213-2024

SC No.105/2024

FIR No.699/2023

PS Mundka

State Vs.Mukesh Kumar & Anr.

Under 302/323/341/506/34 IPC

20.02.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons produced from JC.

Witness Ct. Deepak present.

SI Manoj in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witness Ct. Deepak is examined & cross-examination is deferred.

No other PW present for examination.

On the last date of hearing, due to typographical mistake it was written supplementary chargesheet filed. However, it has not been filed.

In view thereof, SHO concerned is directed to file supplementary chargesheet qua CCTV footage before the NDOH and file status report.

Re-list the matter now on 09.05.2025 for purpose fixed. Let the material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
20.02.2025