

CNR No. DLWT01-001213-2024

SC No.105/2024

FIR No.699/2023

PS Mundka

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar & Anr.

u/s 302/323/341/506/34 IPC

09.05.2025

Present : Sh. Ashish Kajal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (Subt.)
Sh. S.D.Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Witness Ct. Deepak, SI Manoj and Insp. Ajmer in
person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witness PW-1/Ct.Deepak is present for his cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, an application for supplying of CCTV footage has been moved by the Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Record perused.

Let the IO be summoned with reply in terms of the present application.

Matter stands adjourned for today.

Re-list the matter now on 30.07.2025 for PE. Let the material witnesses i.e. Anita and Sanjeev be summoned for NDOH along with MHC(M) with case property.

AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
09.05.2025