

CNR No.DLWT01-001213-2024

SC No.105/2024

FIR No.699/2023

PS Mundka

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar & Ors.

u/s 302/323/341/506/34 IPC

30.07.2025

Present : Sh.K.P.Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. S.D.Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Both the accused persons produced from JC.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW Sanjeev received back served, however, he is not present. ***He be summoned later on.***

IO/Insp. Ajmer Singh is not present despite servie. However, a request for exemption has been moved. The same stands allowed for today. ***Issue notice afresh for NDOH.***

Summons to PW Anita not received back. A written intimation has been received from HC Brijesh, wherein it is mentioned that summons of PW Anita was destroyed in rain. However, PW Anita is present today, but she is discharged for today, as no time left. ***She is bound down for NDOH.***

SI Manoj Kumar & HC Deepak are present upon service. However, they are discharged unexamined for today as no time left. Also, Addl. PP for the State has been assigned duty in another Sessions Court. ***They be summoned later on.***

PW at Sr. No.8 Dr. Govind Balmuchu be summoned for NDOH a/w MHC(M) with case property, if any for NDOH.

Put up on 04.10.2025 for PE.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
30.07.2025