

SC. NO. 105-2024
FIR NO. 699/2023
PS: Mundka
State VS. Mukesh Kumar & Ors.
U/s 302/323/341/506/34 IPC

27.11.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant Anita in person with counsel Sh. Amit Kumar.
Both accused persons produced from JC Sh. S. D. Tiwari and Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused persons.
IO/Inspector Ajmer, HC Deepak and SI Jagdish/VB In-charge.

Today, the present matter is fixed for PE.

PW Anita is present upon service of summons, however, she has stated that she cannot depose today due to ill health.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the above, she is discharged for today. ***She is bound down for NDOH.***

Dr. Govind Balmuchu not present despite service. ***Let fresh summons be issued against him through DCP concerned for NDOH.***

At the request, of Ld. Addl. PP for State, let IO/SI Manoj be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.01.2026**. **Other PWs be summoned as per the LOW for NDOH a/w MHC (M) with case property, if any.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
27.11.2025