

CNR No. DLWT01-001213-2024

SC No.105/2024

State Vs. Mukesh & Anr.

FIR No. 699/2023

PS Mundka

U/s 302/323/341/506/34 IPC

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. S.D.Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Both the accused persons produced from JC.

IO/Insp. Ajmer Singh (now ACP) present upon service of summons. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

PW Anita is present upon service of summons.However, she is discharged unexamined as her examination in chief is deferred for want of FSL results. ***She be summoned after FSL results are filed.***

Today, matter is fixed for filing of FSL report/status report/PE

As per the report filed by SHO, PS Mundka, “FSL result is not ready”.

In view of the above, ***SHO concerned are directed to follow up the report with FSL concerned and a priority letter in this regard be sent through DCP concerned. Also, issue notice to Director, FSL to intimate this court about the tentative date by which the report is likely to be ready.***

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Sanjeev and Shyamu not present despite service.  
**Issue B/Ws against them in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety  
in the like amount for the NDOH.**

Dr. Govinda Balmuchu is present upon service of  
summons. Further, he is examined, cross-examined and  
discharged as PW-3.

No other PW present for examination.

Put up the matter now on 20.05.2026 for PE.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
13.03.2026